Date Expired MAR 29, 2023

*Approval rescinded per CDF letter 04/18/17

OR ADMIN. USE ONLY Amendments-date & S or M	TIMBER HARVE STATE OF CALIF		FOR ADMIN. USE ONLY	
-	DEPARTMENT O	F FORESTRY	THP No. 1-15-042 SON	
7-1-16-17	DM 62 (02 02)	ECTION	Dates Rec'd	
7-6-16M-8.		v.	MAY - 4 2015	
7-7-16-14- 9.		ogwood THP		
10		this is "THP Description")	* Date Approved JULY 1, 2016	
11				
12.	If this is a Modified	d THP, check box []	* Date Expires JUNE 30, 2021	
pard of Forestry and Fire Protecti ust be printed legibly in ink or type ontinue the answer at the end of	ion rules. See separate instruction with the second contract of the	ons for information on com six sections. If more spac HP. If writing an electroni	th the Forest Practice Act (FPA) and appleting this form. NOTE: The form the is necessary to answer a question, to version, insert additional space for	
	SECTION L.	GENERAL INFORMATI	ON	
ereby given to the Director of Fore nber operations for compliance w	ith the Forest Practice Act and Fo	or her agents and employe prest Practice Rules.	es, to enter the premises to inspect	
		The state of the state of	. 0	
, 100,000	- A		and Market and	
the Timber Tax	s responsible for payment of a	yield tax. Timber Yield T	ax information may be obtained at	
the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Pag	s responsible for payment of a y Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http:// <u>www.boe.ca.go</u>	yield tax. Timber Yield T x 942879, Sacramento, Ca <u>V</u> .	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800-	
the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Page	Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http://www.boe.ca.go	yield tax. Timber Yield T x 942879, Sacramento, Ca <u>V</u> . <u>Gualala Redwoo</u>	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800-	
the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Pag	s responsible for payment of a y Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http:// <u>www.boe.ca.go</u>	yield tax. Timber Yield T x 942879, Sacramento, Ca <u>V</u> . <u>Gualala Redwoo</u>	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800-	
the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Pay TIMBERLAND OWNE Address CityGua	Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http://www.boe.ca.go R(S) OF RECORD: Name	yield tax. Timber Yield Tox 942879, Sacramento, Cov. Gualala Redwood P.O. Box 197 Zip 95445	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800-	
the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Pay TIMBERLAND OWNE Address CityGua	Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http://www.boe.ca.go R(S) OF RECORD: Name	yield tax. Timber Yield Tox 942879, Sacramento, Cov. Gualala Redwood P.O. Box 197 Zip _95445	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800- eds, Inc. See page 1.1 Phone (707) 884-3521	
the Timber owner is the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Pay TIMBERLAND OWNE Address City	Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http://www.boe.ca.go R(S) OF RECORD: Name	yield tax. Timber Yield Tox 942879, Sacramento, Cov. Gualala Redwood P.O. Box 197 Zip 95445 (See anknown, to be named)	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800- ods, Inc. See page 1.1 Phone (707) 884-3521 eitem 13b) Date 7/2/14	
the Timber owner is the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Pay TIMBERLAND OWNE Address City	Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http://www.boe.ca.go R(S) OF RECORD: Name Itala StateCA DPERATOR(S): Name Du must notify CDF of LTO prior to	yield tax. Timber Yield Tox 942879, Sacramento, Cox 942879, Sacramento, Cox V. Gualala Redwood P.O. Box 197 Zip 95445 (See Inknown, to be named to start of operations)	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800- ods, Inc. See page 1.1 Phone (707) 884-3521 eitem 13b) Date 7/2/14	
the Timber owner is the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Pay TIMBERLAND OWNE Address City	Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http://www.boe.ca.go R(S) OF RECORD: Name Itala StateCA DPERATOR(S): Name Du must notify CDF of LTO prior to	yield tax. Timber Yield Tox 942879, Sacramento, Cox 942879, Sacramento, Cox V. Gualala Redwood P.O. Box 197 Zip 95445 (See Inknown, to be named to start of operations) Zip Zip	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800- ods, Inc. See page 1.1 Phone (707) 884-3521 item 13b) Date 7/2/14 later. Lic. No.	
the Timber owner is the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Pay TIMBERLAND OWNE Address City	Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http://www.boe.ca.go R(S) OF RECORD: Name Itala StateCA DPERATOR(S): Name Du must notify CDF of LTO prior to	yield tax. Timber Yield Tox 942879, Sacramento, Cox 94	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800- ods, Inc. See page 1.1 Phone (707) 884-3521 item 13b) Date 7/2/14 later. Lic. No Phone Date	
the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Pay TIMBERLAND OWNE Address City	Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http://www.boe.ca.go R(S) OF RECORD: Name Mala StateCA DPERATOR(S): Name Du must notify CDF of LTO prior to	yield tax. Timber Yield Tox 942879, Sacramento, Cox 942879, Sacramento, Cox V. Gualala Redwood P.O. Box 197 Zip 95445 (See onknown, to be named to start of operations) Zip Gualala Redwood	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800- ods, Inc. See page 1.1 Phone (707) 884-3521 item 13b) Date 7/2/14 later. Lic. No Phone Date	
the Timber owner is the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Pag TIMBERLAND OWNE Address City	Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http://www.boe.ca.go R(S) OF RECORD: Name state DPERATOR(S): Name ou must notify CDF of LTO prior to State State State State State State State	yield tax. Timber Yield Tox 942879, Sacramento, Cov. Gualala Redwood P.O. Box 197 Zip 95445 (See anknown, to be named to start of operations) Zip Gualala Redwood P.O. Box 197 95445 Phone	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800- ods, Inc. See page 1.1 Phone (707) 884-3521 item 13b) Date 7/2/14 later. Lic. No Phone Date ods, Inc. See page 1.1	
the Timber owner is the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State 400-7115; BOE Web Pay TIMBERLAND OWNE Address City	Board of Equalization, P.O. Box ge at http://www.boe.ca.go R(S) OF RECORD: Name Itala StateCA DPERATOR(S): Name Drumust notify CDF of LTO prior to State State State	yield tax. Timber Yield Tax 942879, Sacramento, Cax 942879, Sacramento, Cax V. Gualala Redwood P.O. Box 197 Zip 95445 (See anknown, to be named to start of operations) Zip Gualala Redwood P.O. Box 197 95445 Phone ign below. Ref. Title 14 CC	ax information may be obtained at alifornia 94279-0060; phone 1-800- ods, Inc. See page 1.1 Phone (707) 884-3521 item 13b) Date 7/2/14 later. Lic. No Phone Date ods, Inc. See page 1.1	

MAY 04 2015

COAST AREA OFFICE
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

	ADMIN. USE ONLY endments-date & S or M 7	RM-63 (02-03)	ORNIA FORESTRY	N	FOR ADMIN. USE ONLY THP No Dates Rec'd
2	8	-			
3	9	THP Name: Do	gwood THP		Date Filled
	10	_ (In the CDF FPS, ti	his is "THP Descript	ion")	Date Approved
	11		THP, check box	[]	Date Expires
	12	- It this is a Modified	TTT , GILCK BOX		ons 1) [] 2) []
ontini our a his T ereby mber	nswer. Please distinguish answe HP conforms to my/our plan and given to the Director of Forestry operations for compliance with the	appropriate section of your THers from questions by font changes SECTION I - Gupon approval, I/we agree to contain and Fire Protection, and his on the Forest Practice Act and Forest	IP. If writing an ele- ge, bold or underline SENERAL INFORM onduct harvesting in ther agents and em- est Practice Rules.	ctronic ve ATION accordar ployees, t	rsion, insert additional space for need therewith. Consent is no enter the premises to inspect
	TIMBER OWNER(S) OF F	RECORD: Name	Gualala Red	dwood T	imber, LLC
	Address		P.O. Box 19	7	
	the Timber Tax Section, MIC: 60, State Boa	rd of Equalization, P.O. Box	942879. Sacrament	to, Califor	mia 94279-0060: phone 1-800-
	400-7115; BOE Web Page a	t http:// www.boe.ca.gov			
	400-7115; BOE Web Page a	t http://www.boe.ca.gov	Gualala Red	dwood T	imber, LLC
	400-7115; BOE Web Page a TIMBERLAND OWNER(S	t http://www.boe.ca.gov	Gualala Red	dwood T	imber, LLC
	400-7115; BOE Web Page a TIMBERLAND OWNER(S Address City Gualala	t http://www.boe.ca.gov	Gualala Rec P.O. Box 19 Zip95445	dwood T	imber, LLC none <u>(707) 884-3521</u>
	400-7115; BOE Web Page a TIMBERLAND OWNER(S	t http://www.boe.ca.gov	Gualala Rec P.O. Box 19 Zip95445	dwood T	imber, LLC none <u>(707) 884-3521</u>
	400-7115; BOE Web Page a TIMBERLAND OWNER(S Address City	t http://www.boe.ca.gov) OF RECORD: Name State _CA RATOR(S): Nameuniversely use notify CDF of LTO prior to	Gualala Red P.O. Box 19 Zip 95445	dwood T	imber, LLC none (707) 884-3521 n 13b) Date 7-7-15
	Address City Gualala Signature CITUMBER OPER OPER OPER OPER OPER OPER OPER OP	t http://www.boe.ca.gov) OF RECORD: Name State _CA RATOR(S): Nameuniversely CDF of LTO prior to	P.O. Box 19 Zip 95445 known, to be nanestart of operations)	dwood T 7 Pl (See iten	imber, LLC none (707) 884-3521 n 13b) Date 7-7-15
	Address	t http://www.boe.ca.gov) OF RECORD: Name State _CA RATOR(S): Nameuniversely CDF of LTO prior to	Gualala Red P.O. Box 19 Zip 95445 nown, to be nanestart of operations)	dwood T 7 Pl (See iten ned later	imber, LLC none (707) 884-3521 n 13b) Date 7-7-15 Lic. No
	Address City	t http://www.boe.ca.gov	P.O. Box 19 Zip 95445 Known, to be nan start of operations)	dwood T 7 Pl (See iten ned later	imber, LLC none (707) 884-3521 n 13b) Date 7-7-15 Lic. No
3.	Address	t http://www.boe.ca.gov	Gualala Red P.O. Box 19 Zip 95445 cnown, to be nanestart of operations) Gualala Red	dwood T 7 Pl (See iten ned later Zip	imber, LLC none _(707) 884-3521 n 13b) Date 7 - 15 Lic. No Phone Date
3.	TIMBERLAND OWNER(S Address	t http://www.boe.ca.gov) OF RECORD: Name State _CA RATOR(S): Nameunit ust notify CDF of LTO prior toState State ame State _CAZipS 2, or 3 above. He/she must sign	Gualala Red P.O. Box 19 Zip 95445 Gualala Red Gualala Red P.O. Box 19	dwood T 7 (See iten ned later Zip dwood T 7 one (707 4 CCR 10	imber, LLC none _(707) 884-3521 n 13b) Date _7 _ 7 - 15 Lic. No Phone Date imber, LLC 7) 884-3521 (If
3.	TIMBERLAND OWNER(S Address	t http://www.boe.ca.gov) OF RECORD: Name State _CA RATOR(S): Nameunit ust notify CDF of LTO prior toState State ame State _CAZipS 2, or 3 above. He/she must sign	Gualala Red P.O. Box 19 Zip 95445 Gualala Red Gualala Red P.O. Box 19	dwood T 7 (See iten ned later Zip dwood T 7 one (707 4 CCR 10	imber, LLC none (707) 884-3521 n 13b) Date 7-7-15 Lic. No Phone Date imber, LLC

Dogwood THP

1.1

JUL 0 9 2015

Section I revisen 7/7/15

COAST AREA OFFICE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Address							
City			s	tate	Zip	Phone	
b. [X] Y	es []No Will the roads and land					ion and maintenand who is responsible	
1050 (c)		mpletion Re	eport? If n	ot LTO, then	written agreen	nent must be provid	
	O is responsible for controls until the						
Directo	r. The landowner is	responsi	ble for i	nspection a	nd any nee	ded repair and	
	nance of erosion nance period.	controls	during	the rema	inder of t	he prescribed	
	14 CCR 923.7(j), the	prescribe	d mainte	nance perio	d for deacti	vated or abando	ned
	shall be one year unl						
	he prescribed maint ng appurtenant road				as and asso	ciated landings,	
a.	Expected date of comm						
	[X] date of THP conform	nance, or [(date)		DADT	OF DUAL
b.	Expected date of comp	letion of tim	ber operat	tions:		PARI	OF PLAN
	[X] 5 years from date of	THP confe	ormance, o	or []	(date)		
The timb	er operation will occur v	vithin the:					
[X] COA	ST FOREST DISTRICT		[] The Ta	ahoe Regiona	l Planning Au	thority Jurisdiction	
[] South	ern Subdistrict of the Co	ast F.D.		[] A County v	vith Special Re	egulations, identify:	
	HERN FOREST DISTR				pecial Treatme		
	cial Treatment Area(s), t						nt
Area, W	/ild and Scenic River D	esignation	and the second second			ACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
[] High t	use subdistrict of the So	uthern F.D.					
[] NORT	HERN FOREST DISTR	ICT	[] Other				
	of the timber operation d Meridian: [X] M	by legal de ount Diablo		[] Humboldt		[] San Bernardino	
	Township	Range	Acreage	County	Assessor's	Parcel Number*	
Section		R15W	52	Sonoma			
	11N						
<u>25</u> 26	11N 11N	R15W	8.2	Sonoma			
25			8.2	Sonoma	-		RECEIVE
25 26 36 30	11N 11N 11N	R15W R15W R14W		Sonoma Sonoma			RECEIVE
25 26 36	11N 11N	R15W		Sonoma	=		RECEIVE MAR - 8 2018
25 26 36 30	11N 11N 11N	R15W R15W R14W		Sonoma Sonoma			

5	10N	R14W	51.7	Sonoma	
6	10N	R14W	28.4	Sonoma	
8	10N	R14W	23.9	Sonoma	
15	10N	R14W	2.3	Sonoma	
16	10N	R14W	11.8	Sonoma	
17	10N	R14W	6.6	Sonoma	
21	10N	R14W	2.3	Sonoma	
22	10N	R14W	13.7	Sonoma	
27	10N	R14W	3.4	Sonoma	
German Ran	ncho		6	Sonoma	

TOTAL ACREAGE 342 (Logging Area Only)

* Optiona

Planning Watershed: CALWATER Version, Identification Number, and Name: Mouth of the Gualala 1113.850202, Big Pepperwood 1113.850201, Little Creek 1113.830004, Annapolis 1113.840303 USGS 7.5 min maps Gualala 1977, Stewarts Point 1978 and McGuire Ridge 1991

PART OF PLAN

		Has a Timberlation date if alrea		n submitted? If yes	, list expected approval da	te or
[]Yes	[X] No	Is there an app	proved Sustained Yie	eld Plan for this pro	perty? Number; Date	арр
[]Yes	[X] No	Has a Sustain	ed Yield Plan been s	ubmitted but not ap	pproved? Number; Da	te sub
[]Yes	[X] No	Report of Satis	or NTMP on file with factory Stocking has he THP or NTMP nu	not been issued by	on of the plan area for whic y CDF?	h a
[]Yes	[X] No	Is there a cont	iguous even aged ur	nit with regeneration	n less than five years old on R 913.1(933.1, 953.1) (a)(4	
			ntent necessary for t Notice of Intent post		4 CCR 1032.7 (g)?	
RPF pr	eparing th	ne THP: Name _	Art Haschak		RPF Number_	2423
Addres	s		387 Pacific B	lvd.		-
City		Arcata	State _CA	Zip _ 95521	Phone (707) 354-405	7
[]Yes	[X] No		the plan submitter(s) he Forest Practice R		responsibilities pursuant to	o Title 14
[] Yes	[X] No	compliance wit	th the Forest Practice	e Act and rules, spe	vner of their responsibilities ecifically the stocking requi tructures of the rules.	
Plans	submitt				ubmitter and their	
repres	sentativ	es are activ	ely involved in t	imber harvesti	ng, plan preparation	and
				그들은 아이들이 가는 그렇게 되었다면 하다고 있다.	king, stocking and	RECE

b. [] Yes [X] No I will provide the timber operator with a copy of the portions of the approved THP as listed

Revised 2/23/18

was not deemed necessary.

The plan submitter is responsible for providing the LTO a copy of the approved THP and any approved operational amendments, as specified in 14 CCR 1035(f).

I or my supervised designee will meet with the LTO prior to commencement of operations to advise of sensitive conditions and provisions of the plan pursuant to Title 14 CCR 1035.2.

Supervising RPF or supervised designee will meet with LTO.

c. I have the following authority and responsibilities for preparation and administration of the THP and timber operation. (Include both work completed and work remaining to be done):

By agreement with the plan submitter, the responsibility of the submitting RPF is to prepare the plan and perform any necessary post-plan submission activities that may arise during plan review until the plan is approved. This includes answering first and second review questions, revising pages of the plan and attending the PHI. During preparation of the plan I am responsible for watercourse classification, flagging of WLPZs, marking of timber in WLPZs, choosing silvicultural and yarding prescriptions, flagging of silvicultural and yarding boundaries, sample marking of silvicultural areas when required, flagging of no-cut areas if any exist, identifying road points and developing prescriptions for their repair, developing an erosion control plan, conducting archaeological surveys and notifications as well as some biological and botanical research and surveying. As the submitting RPF, I am responsible for the accuracy and contents of this plan. As forest managers of landowner, the forestry staff of Delta Pacific, Inc. will be responsible for the administration of timber operations including authority to amend the Plan for the submitter. An RPF from Delta Pacific will be amended into the plan prior to the start of operations. The timber operator is responsible for the execution of this Plan as approved or amended.

d. Additional required work requiring an RPF which I do not have the authority or responsibility to perform:

All work after plan approval that requires an RPF, including plan amendments, completion reports etc.

- e. After considering the rules of the Board of Forestry and the mitigation measures incorporated in this THP, I have determined that the timber operation:
 - [] will have a significant adverse impact on the environment. (Statement of reasons for overriding considerations contained in Section III)

[X] will not have a significant adverse impact on the environment.

Registered Professional Forester: I certify that I, or my supervised designee, personally inspected the THP area, and this plan complies with the Forest Practice Act, the Forest Practice Rules and the Professional Foresters Law. If this is a Modified THP, I also, certify that: 1) the conditions or facts stated in 14 CCR 1051 (a) (1) - (16) exist on the THP area at the time of submission, preparation, mitigation, and analysis of the THP and no identified potential significant effects remain undisclosed; and 2) I, or my supervised designee will meet with the LTO at the THP site, before timber operations commence, to review and

discuss the contents and implementation of the Modified THP.

Signature

Date 6/30/14

(Administrative Use Only-Area (Plan No.	
(Date Received	
(Amendment Number 3 mine	m)-con

LICENSED TIMBER OPERATOR RESPONSIBILITY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(As per Section 1035.3 Title 14, CCR)

	mber Oper	ator Information	1				
ame: Dan	rell Rogers	DBA Rogers an	d Son			/	
treet Addre	ss/PO Box:	36700 Annapolis	s Road	_ City:_Annapoli	S	Zip Cøde: 9541	12
elephone N	lumber:_(70	07) 888-0979		LTO	Number: A-42	2 /	
s the LTO	isted above	l acknowledge n	esponsibility	for the following:		· ·	
	Inform the	responsible RPF	or plan sub	mitter orally or in	writing of any	ite conditions wh	nich in The LTO's opinion
2)	prevent im	plementation of t	he approved	plan and amend	iments.	malayaaa with th	ne intent and details of the
2)		al and protection					
3)	Keep a co	py of the applicat					the site of active timber
4)	operations Comply wi	th all provisions o	of the Act Br	pard rules and re	nulations and th	e annlicable and	proved plan, and
7)	amendmen		of the Act, Di	Dard Tules and Te	guiations and ti	ie applicable app	noved plan, and
5)	Attend an	on-site meeting of	r discuss ar	chaeological site	protection with	the RPF or supe	rvised designee familiar
6)		e conditions.	itter timberl	and owner or the	ir authorized ac	ent RPF who w	rote the plan, or the
٠,	supervised	designee, if any	mitigation n	neasures or spec	ific operating in	structions are co	ntained in the Confidentia
	Archaeolog	gical Addendum	or any other	confidential adde	endum to the plant	an.	
7)							ne name, address and
OV		nber of an on-site					
8)	operation a		or professio	nai advice throug	nout the timber	operations advis	sed of the status of timber
9)			ot later than	the startup of tim	ber operations	notify the RPF	of the start of timber
	operations						
10)				the shutdown of	a timber opera	ion, the LTO sha	all notify the RPF of the
11)		of timber operations		ies and operation	s needed to pr	otect water qualit	ty, upon receipt of written
***							resume operations until
***	written not	ice is received fro	om the plan s	submitter that and	other RPF has		
	written notice is received from the plan submitter that another RPF has visited the site and accepts responsibility for providing advice regarding the plan as the RPF of record.						
			ave specific	responsibilities fo	or the following:		
		to the above, I h					
		to the above, I h				-	
I have re	In addition		on'olbilitian a	s the Licensed Ti	mbor Operator	nummarized sha	and appelifically
	In addition	lerstand my resp					ove and specifically
describe	In addition	lerstand my resp	ify that I will				
describe fulfill my	In addition	lerstand my resp R 1035.3. I cert ities as described	ify that I will I above.		ligation as state		
describe fulfill my	In addition	lerstand my resp R 1035.3. I cert ities as described	ify that I will				
describe fulfill my	In addition	lerstand my resp R 1035.3. I cert ities as described	ify that I will I above.		ligation as state		ove and specifically ractice rules, and agree to
describe fulfill my	ead and und d in 14 CCF responsibili	lerstand my resp R 1035.3. I cert ities as described	ify that I will I above.		ligation as state		
describe fulfill my LTO S Respon	ead and und in 14 CCF responsibilities at une sible On-Si	derstand my response 1035.3. I cert ities as described : Contact (if direct contact (if direct)	ify that I will I above.	fulfill my legal ob Rozan	ligation as state		
describe fulfill my LTO S Respon Name:_	ead and und in 14 CCF responsibilities at une sible On-Si	derstand my response 1035.3. I cert ities as described:	ify that I will I above.	fulfill my legal ob Rogan	ligation as state		

PART OF PLAN







ESOURCE MANAGEMEN

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL FORESTER (RPF) RESPONSIBILITY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(As per Section 1035.1 Title 14, CCR)

RPF Certified to Provid	e Professional Advice:		
Name: John R. Bennett			1
Street Address/PO Box:	P.O. Box 197	City: Gualala	Zip Code: 95445
Telephone Number: (70	7) 291-0819	RPF Number: 2650	
As of January 1, 2001, I o fulfill my responsibilitie	have read and understand my s as an RPF as they pertain to	responsibility as RPF, as describe o this plan.	d under 14 CCR 1035.1(a-g). I agree
X]Yes []No	operator and timberland ow the plan, (2) the forest pract operations.	ner upon request throughout the actice rules, (3) and other associated	onal advice to the licensed timber ctive timber operations regarding: (1) regulations pertaining to timber
RPF Signature:	le e a	-5	
Plan Submitter	(As per	SPONSIBILITY ACKNOWN Section 1035 Title 14, CCR)	
			Zip Code:
Felephone Number:			- P
[]Yes []No	owner upon request through practice rules, (3) and other I have authorized the timber understanding that the servi	4-4-7	ding: (1) the plan, (2) the forest to timber operations.
Plan Submitter Sig	nature:		
Timberland Owner	(As per Sect	RESPONSIBILITY ACKI ion 1035(d)(2)(B) Title 14, CCR)	
		O V.	
			Zip Code:
As of January 1, 2001, I I 035(d)(2)(A - C). I cer	nave read and understand my tify that I have fulfilled my lega berland owner as it pertains to	responsibilities as timberland owne	er as described under 14 CCR practice rules, and agree to fulfill my
understand that I have to andowner exception in I ands that I own.	peen authorized by the plan su Public Resources Code Sectio	bmitter to perform the services of a n 757, and such services will be pe	professional forester pursuant to the resonally performed only on those
imberland Owner'	s Signature:		
TO Notification	/		101 = 6 207/1/16 (EFA) FFICE

PLAN SUBMITTER RESPONSIBILITY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(As per 14 CCR § 1035)

Plan Submitter					
Name: Gualala Red	wood Ti	mber, l	LC		
Street Address/PO Box: P.O. Bo	x 197	_ City:	Gualala	Zip Code:	95445
Telephone Number: 707-884-3521					
I have read and understand my respon have fulfilled my legal obligation as sta submitter as it pertains to this plan.					
[X] Yes [] No I have retain timberland owner upon request through rules, (3) and other associated regulation	nout active	timber o	perations regard	ling: (1) the plan, (
[] Yes [X] No I have author understanding that the services will be					f a professional forester, d owner.
II. Plan Submitter Signature:	18	a			
	D OWNE	R RES		ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT
Timberland Owner					
Name:					
Street Address/PO Box:			City:	Zip Coo	de:
Telephone Number:					
I have read and understand my respons (C). I certify that I have fulfilled my lega responsibilities as the timberland owner	al obligation	n as state	ed in the forest p		
I understand that I have been authorized by Landowner exception in PRC § 757, and suc					

RECEIVED

JUL 0 9 2015

Section I revised 7/7/15

Timberland Owner's Signature: